

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

TUESDAY, May 30, 2023

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 14** offered by Representative Tittl.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 129** offered by Representative Dittrich.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 204** offered by Representative Macco.

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 205** offered by Representative Sortwell.

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 285** offered by Representative Armstrong.

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 22-074

Relating to updating, correcting and clarifying existing code requirements and adding requirements for new technologies related to community drinking water system sources, source water quality, storage, treatment, and distribution and affecting small business.

Submitted by Department of Natural Resources. Report received from Agency, May 8, 2023.

To committee on **Environment**.

Referred on May 22, 2023.

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 22-053

Relating to telehealth.

No action taken by committee on **Health, Aging and Long-Term Care** on May 30, 2023.

To joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules** pursuant to s. 227.19 (5) (a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Referred on May 30, 2023.

COMMUNICATIONS

May 30, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 176, relating to permitting pharmacists to prescribe certain contraceptives, extending the time limit for emergency rule procedures, providing an exemption from emergency rule procedures, granting rule-making authority, and providing a penalty.

Sincerely,

JERRY O'CONNOR

State Representative
52nd Assembly District

May 30, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a cosponsor of Senate Bill 99, relating to funding for reduction of infiltration and inflow in connecting laterals and sewer lines.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 100, relating to funding for reduction of infiltration and inflow in connecting laterals and sewer lines.

Sincerely, MELISSA RATCLIFF State Representative 46th Assembly District

May 30, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 117, relating to coverage of breast cancer screenings by the Medical Assistance program and health insurance policies and plans.

Sincerely, JENNA JACOBSON State Representative 43rd Assembly District May 30, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 264, relating to residential housing infrastructure revolving loan fund and revolving loan program.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 265, relating to a main street housing rehabilitation revolving loan fund and loan program.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 266, relating to judicial review of local governmental decisions related to certain land development, local approval of residential housing development, and amendment of zoning ordinances.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 267, relating to housing rehabilitation loans awarded by the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 268, relating to commercial-to-housing conversion revolving loan fund and loan program.

Sincerely, GAE MAGNAFICI State Representative 28th Assembly District State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau Madison

Date: May 30, 2023

To: Edward A. Blazel, Assembly Chief Clerk From: Jill Kauffman, Senior Legislative Editor

Subject: Rules published in the May, 2023 Wisconsin Administrative Register, No. 809.

The following rules have been published:

Clearinghouse Rule 21-016 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-019 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-020 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-026 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-043 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-049 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-056 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-056 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-060 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-072 effective 6-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-084 effective 6-1-2023